09/09/2013 11

7 FAX

Division Corpo

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000198592 3)))



H1 30001 985923ABC5

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : LAW OFFICES OF JENNIFER SNYDER, PA Account Number : I20120000060 : (786)899-2880 Phone Fax Number : (786)899-2890

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. Email Address:



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

T. HASSTON

LEOPOLD KORN LEOPOLD SNY

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SECOND TRUST, LLC

FIRST: The date of filing of the Articles of Organization of SECOND TRUST, LLC was 17th of March, 2005.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization of SECOND TRUST, LLC was adopted by the limited liability company:

"RESOLVED, that Article II shall be amended to read: The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

20801 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 501 Aventura, Fl. 33180

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

20801 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 501 Aventura, Fl. 33180

AHASSEE, FLORIDA Z -1 26

H 13000198592

Ø1002/002

2

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Pursuant to the provisions of sections 608.416 or 608.508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered agent in the State of Florida: Article IV shall be amended to read; The registered agent shall be:

Law Offices of Jennifer Snyder, P.A. 20801 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 501 Aventura, Fl. 33180

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this

c**ban**ge. of Registered Agent"

DATED the <u>6</u> day of September, 2013.

Signature of a number or authorized representative

H13000198592

2

Jennifer Snyder, authorized representative Typed or printed name of signee